
 

                                                                Government Of Tripura 

Office of the Executive Engineer 

Jirania Division, PWD. 

PRESS TENDER NOTICE NO.02/EE-JRN/2018-2019 

                                                          Dated, Jirania the  20 - 04 -2017. 
              Separate sealed tender are invited on behalf of the “Governor of Tripura” from the register enlisted 

Contractors/Firms/Agencies of Tripura PWD/TTAADC in appropriate class and from the Contractors registered in the 

appropriate class of MES, Railways, CPWD and other State PWD in Form 7 (seven) up to 3.00 PM on 18 -05-2018for the 

works:- 

Contd.page-2 

                                                          

Sl. 

No 

                    Name of the Work 

 

 Estimated 

 cost 

 Earnest  

 money 

Time for  

Completion 

Cost of 

Form 

1. FDR (Flood Damage Repairs) of road under 

Mandai Sub-Division during the year 2018-19/ 

SH:- Removal of  Land slide, Repair of 

erosion by earth & bats filling etc. for West 

Zone of Mandai PWD Sub-Division/Gr.No. I 

DNIT No.01/R/DNIT/EE-JRN/2018-19 

 

 

Rs.14,42,111/- 

 

 

Rs.14,421/- 

  

 

09(Nine) 

Months 

 

 

 

Rs.1000/- 

 

2 FDR (Flood Damage Repairs) of road under 

Mandai Sub-Division during the year 2018-19/ 

SH:- Removal of Land slide, Repair of erosion 

by earth & bats filling etc. for West Zone of 

Mandai PWD Sub-Division/Gr.No. II 

DNIT No.02/R/DNIT/EE-JRN/2018-19 

 

 

Rs.14,55,274/- 

 

 

Rs.14,553/- 

  

 

09(Nine) 

Months 

 

 

 

Rs.1000/- 

 

3 “Flood Damage Repairs (FDR) to Different 

roads under East Zone of   Khumulwng  Sub-

Division(PWD) during the year 2018-19/SH:-

Grouting, re-carpeting, seal coat, palasiding 

,missing soling, removal of land slide, 

stripping excess soil, earth filling, bats filling 

& Construction of drains etc.”. 

DNIT No.03/R/DNIT/EE-JRN/2018-19 

 

 

Rs 19,41,215/- 

 

 

Rs.19,412/- 

 

6(Six) 

Months 

 

 

 

Rs.1000/- 

 

4 “Flood Damage Repairs (FDR) to Different 

roads under West  Zone of   Khumulwng  Sub-

Division(PWD) during the year 2018-19/SH:-

Grouting, re-carpeting, seal coat, palasiding 

,missing soling, removal of land slide, 

stripping excess soil, earth filling, bats filling 

& Construction of drains etc  

DNIT No.04/R/DNIT/EE-JRN/2018-19 

 

 

Rs.19,41,629/- 

 

 

Rs.19,416/- 

 

6(Six) 

Months 

 

 

 

Rs.1000/- 

 

5 FDR (Flood Damage Repairs) of road under 

Jirania Sub-Division during the year 2018-19/ 

SH:- Clearing of  Land  slides, Protection  of 

erosion, Palasiding, Placing of gunny bags, 

soling, grouting etc. East Zone of  Jirania Sub-

Division/Gr.No. I 

DNIT No.05/R/DNIT/EE-JRN/2018-19 

 

 

Rs 20,27,018/- 

 

 

Rs.20,270/- 

 

9(Nine) 

Months 

 

 

 

Rs.1000/- 

 

 

 

6 

FDR (Flood Damage Repairs) of road under 

Jirania Sub-Division during the year 2018-19/ 

SH:- Clearing of  Land slides, Protection  of 

erosion, Palasiding, Placing of gunny bags, 

soling, grouting etc. West Zone of  Jirania 

Sub-Division/Gr.No. II 

DNIT No.06/R/DNIT/EE-JRN/2018-19 

 

 

Rs 19,84,707/- 

 

 

Rs.19,847/- 

 

9(Nine) 

Months 

 

 

 

Rs.1000/- 

 

 

 

7 

 

Flopd Damage Repairing of different roods of 

PWD Khayerpur Sub-Division during the year 

2018-2019/SH:- Earth filling, supplying of 

mixed class brick bats, soling, palasidng, 

Grouting, Re-Carpeting. 

DNIT No.07/R/DNIT/EE-JRN/2018-19 

 

 

 

Rs.21,30,500/- 

 

 

Rs.21,305 /- 

 

6(Six) 

Months 

 

 

 

Rs.1000/- 

 



                                                          page-2 

 

 
Earnest money should be deposited in the State Bank of India or any schedule Bank of India, guaranteed by the RBI 

in the shape of “deposit- at -call” in favour of the Executive Engineer, Jirania Division ,PWD(R&B), Jirania, Tripura West. 

Tender form can be obtained on or after 20-04-2018 from the office of the Executive Engineer, Jirania Division 

,PWD(R&B), Jirania, Tripura west/ Superintending Engineer, 4th Circle, PWD(R&B), Agartala on payment of above 

mentioned   in each cash (Non refundable)on any working days during office hours up to 16-05-2018 at 4.00 pm on 

submission of written application along with documentary proof (In a shape of photocopy attested by the Gazetted 

Officer),enlistment, valid PTCC/STCC,PAN (Permanent Account Number) card issue by the Income tax Department, 

Government of India and valid license regarding engagement of workers in the contract works from labour department, 

Government of Tripura. Receipt of application for issue of tender forms will be stopped on 16-05-2017at 4.00 PM. 

Tenders can be sent through registered post/speed post or dropped in the Tender Box at the office of the 

Superintending Engineer, Fourth Circle, PWD(R&B), Agartala/ Executive Engineer, Jirania Division, PWD, Jirania, Tripura 

west / Executive Engineer, Agartala Division No.V, PWD(R&B)/ Jirania Sub-division/S.D.O.(PWD),Mandai Sub-division 

/S.D.O.(PWD), Khayerpur Sub – division / S.D.O.(PWD) Khumulwng Sub-division well within the last date for receipt of 

the tenders i.e. on  18-05-2018 up to 3.00 PM. Sealed tenders received shall be opened by the Executive Engineer, Jirania 

Division ,PWD, Jirania, Tripura west, in presence of intending tenderers and other contractors who may like to be present at 

3.30 PM on   18-05-18 if possible. The tender documents and details tender notice are available for inspection in the office of 

Executive Engineer, Jirania Division, PWD(R&B), Jirania Tripura West  in presence of intending tenderers and other 

contractors who may like to be present at Executive Engineer, Jirania Division, PWD(R&B), Jirania Tripura West from 11.00 

AM to 4.00 PM during office hours working days specified as above. If any closing happened in the schedule specified dated 

of the tenders will be the working day in same time and venue. 

               Notice can also seen at website:- www.tenders.gov.in / www.tripurainfo.com 

 

                                                         For and on behalf of the Governor of Tripura 

 

                                                                                                         Executive Engineer 

                                                                                                                 Jirania Division (PWD). 

                                                                                                                     Jirania.Tripura(W) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sl. 

No 

                    Name of the Work 

 

 Estimated 

 cost 

 Earnest  

 money 

Time for  

Completion 

Cost of 

Form 

8.  

Flopd Damage Repairing of different roods of 

PWD Khayerpur Sub-Division during the year 

2018-2019/SH:- Earth filling, supplying of 

mixed class brick bats, soling, palasidng, 

Grouting, Re-Carpeting. 

DNIT No.08/R/DNIT/EE-JRN/2018-19 

 

 

 

Rs.22,53,832/- 

 

 

Rs.22,538/- 

  

 

06(Six) 

Months 

 

 

 

Rs.1000/- 

 



 

 

 

                                                                        Page-3 

 

MEMO NO.F.10-14/EE-JRN/ 576-641                                                           Dated.20/04/2018  

      

 Copy to:-    

1. The Director of Information, Cultural Affairs and Tourism, Govt. of Tripura, Agartala               

for  arranging publication of  Format-A in two local leading news papers (for tenders costing 

more below Rs 25 lakhs )/ in Four local leading news papers for tenders costing above Rs 25 

lakhs ) as per Format-A [8(eight) copies enclosed]b)At Website: www.tripurainfo.com as per 

Format-A[a soft copy on a CD enclosed] 

2. The Superintendent , Printing & Stationary Dept. Agartala for arranging publication in the next 

issue of Tripura Gazette. 

3-5.The Chief Engineer, Tripura PWD[R&B / Water Resource / DWS, Agartala, Tripura. 

    6-14.The Superintending Engineer, PWD (R&B), First Circle, Kumarghat / Second Circle,  

             Agartala /3rd  Circle, Udaipur / Fourth Circle, Agartala / Fifth Circle, Ambassa /Planning  

             Circle/ State Quality Coordinator,Agartala /  Monitoring Cell, Agartala. 

       15.   The Nodal Officer, I.T. application (PWD), Office of the C.E, PWD,(R&B), Agartala,          

               With request to publish in the web site  www.tripura.nic.in (for tenders costing more below  

                Rs 25 lakhs )/ in Four local leading news papers for tenders costing above Rs 25 lakhs )  

                (Enclo-a soft copy of format-Aenclosed).   

16-19. The District Magistrate, West / Sipahijala/Gomati/North / South / Dhalai. Khowai/ Unakoti,  

            Tripura. 

20-46. The Executive Engineer, Agartala Division No.I,  III, V/ R.I. Survey & Evaluation Division, 

Agartala / Capital Complex Division, Agartala/ Medical College Division, Agartala/ 

Mechanical Division, Agartala/ Internal Electrification Division, PWD(R&B), Agartala/ 

Mohanpur Division, Mohanpur/ Store Division, Agartala/Bishalgarh Division, Gakulnagar/ 

Bishramganj Division, Bishramganj / Sonamura  Division, Sonamura/ Udaipur 

Division,Udaipur/ Santibazar Division, Santirbazar/ Bilonia Division, Belonia   /Amarpur 

Division, Amarpur/ Sabroom Division, Sabroom/ Teliamura Division, Taliamura / Khowai 

Division, Khowai / Ambasa Division, Ambasa/ Kamalpur Division,Kamalpur/ Longtarai Valley 

Division,Manu /Kumarghat    Division, Kumarghat/ Kailashahar,Division, Kailashahar/ 

Dharmanagar Division, Dharmanagar / Kanchanpur Division, Kanchanpur. 

47-48.    The Sub-Divisional Magistrate, Sadar, Agartala / Jirania, West Tripura. 

      49.    The O/C, Jirania P.S, Jirania for information and necessary action please. 

      50.    The Sub-Regional Employment Exchange 

51-54.  The B.D.O. Belbari Block, Belbari/B.D.O. Jirania Block, Jirania/.B.D.O. Mandai Block,         

             Mandai/Old Agartala Block. 

  55-58. The S.D.O.(PWD), Jirania Sub-division / Mandai Sub-division / Khayerpur Sub-division /             

Khumulwng Sub-division. 

       59. All Tripura Contractor(s) Association, Agartala. 

60-61.  The Assistant Engineers (P-1 / P-2) of Division office. 

62-63.  Divisional Assistant Accountant / Head Clerk 

64-66.  Guard File / Office Copy / Notice 

                                                                                                                        (Er. Biswajit Das) 

  Executive Engineer 

                                                                                                                      Jirania Division (PWD) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.tripurainfo.com/
http://www.tripura.nic.in/


 

        FORMAT-A 

                                                                                                   (For publication in the Local News papers) 

                                                                            Government Of Tripura 

Office of the Executive Engineer 

Jirania Division, PWD. 

PRESS TENDER NOTICE NO.02/EE-JRN/2018-2019 

                                                          Dated, Jirania the  20 - 05 -2018. 

Tender dropping up to 3.00 PM on 18/05/2018 for the following works: 
 

Contd.page-2 

Sl. 

No 

                    Name of the Work 

 

 Estimated 

 cost 

 Earnest  

 money 

Time for  

Completion 

Cost of 

Form 

1. FDR (Flood Damage Repairs) of road under 

Mandai Sub-Division during the year 2018-19/ 

SH:- Removal of  Land slide, Repair of 

erosion by earth & bats filling etc. for West 

Zone of Mandai PWD Sub-Division/Gr.No. I 

DNIT No.01/R/DNIT/EE-JRN/2018-19 

 

 

Rs.14,42,111/- 

 

 

Rs.14,421/- 

  

 

09(Nine) 

Months 

 

 

 

Rs.1000/- 

 

2 FDR (Flood Damage Repairs) of road under 

Mandai Sub-Division during the year 2018-19/ 

SH:- Removal of Land slide, Repair of erosion 

by earth & bats filling etc. for West Zone of 

Mandai PWD Sub-Division/Gr.No. II 

DNIT No.02/R/DNIT/EE-JRN/2018-19 

 

 

Rs.14,55,274/- 

 

 

Rs.14,553/- 

  

 

09(Nine) 

Months 

 

 

 

Rs.1000/- 

 

3 “Flood Damage Repairs (FDR) to Different 

roads under East Zone of   Khumulwng  Sub-

Division(PWD) during the year 2018-19/SH:-

Grouting, re-carpeting, seal coat, palasiding 

,missing soling, removal of land slide, 

stripping excess soil, earth filling, bats filling 

& Construction of drains etc.”. 

DNIT No.03/R/DNIT/EE-JRN/2018-19 

 

 

Rs 19,41,215/- 

 

 

Rs.19,412/- 

 

6(Six) 

Months 

 

 

 

Rs.1000/- 

 

4 “Flood Damage Repairs (FDR) to Different 

roads under West  Zone of   Khumulwng  Sub-

Division(PWD) during the year 2018-19/SH:-

Grouting, re-carpeting, seal coat, palasiding 

,missing soling, removal of land slide, 

stripping excess soil, earth filling, bats filling 

& Construction of drains etc DNIT 

No.04/R/DNIT/EE-JRN/2018-19 

 

 

Rs.19,41,629/- 

 

 

Rs.19,416/- 

 

6(Six) 

Months 

 

 

 

Rs.1000/- 

 

5 FDR (Flood Damage Repairs) of road under 

Jirania Sub-Division during the year 2018-19/ 

SH:- Clearing of  Land  slides, Protection  of 

erosion, Palasiding, Placing of gunny bags, 

soling, grouting etc. East Zone of  Jirania Sub-

Division/Gr.No. I 

DNIT No.05/R/DNIT/EE-JRN/2018-19 

 

 

Rs 20,27,018/- 

 

 

Rs.20,270/- 

 

9(Nine) 

Months 

 

 

 

Rs.1000/- 

 

 

 

6 

FDR (Flood Damage Repairs) of road under 

Jirania Sub-Division during the year 2018-19/ 

SH:- Clearing of  Land slides, Protection  of 

erosion, Palasiding, Placing of gunny bags, 

soling, grouting etc. West Zone of  Jirania 

Sub-Division/Gr.No. II 

DNIT No.06/R/DNIT/EE-JRN/2018-19 

 

 

Rs 19,84,707/- 

 

 

Rs.19,847 /- 

 

9(Nine) 

Months 

 

 

 

Rs.1000/- 

 

 

 

7 

 

Flopd Damage Repairing of different roods of 

PWD Khayerpur Sub-Division during the year 

2018-2019/SH:- Earth filling, supplying of 

mixed class brick bats, soling, palasidng, 

Grouting, Re-Carpeting. 

DNIT No.07/R/DNIT/EE-JRN/2018-19 

 

 

 

Rs.21,30,500/- 

 

 
Rs.21,305 /- 

 

6(Six) 

Months 

 

 

 

Rs.1000/- 

 



 

 

                                                              page-2 

 

 

 

Last date and Time for Receipt of Application for Issue of Tender Form Up to 4.00 PM 

16/05/2018. 
For details please visit www.tenders.gov.in / www.tripurainfo.com 

 
                                                         For and on behalf of the Governor of Tripura 

 

 

                                                                                                         Executive Engineer 

                                                                                                                 Jirania Division (PWD). 

                                                                                                                     Jirania.Tripura(W) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sl. 

No 

                    Name of the Work 

 

 Estimated 

 cost 

 Earnest  

 money 

Time for  

Completion 

Cost of 

Form 

8.  

Flopd Damage Repairing of different roods of 

PWD Khayerpur Sub-Division during the year 

2018-2019/SH:- Earth filling, supplying of 

mixed class brick bats, soling, palasidng, 

Grouting, Re-Carpeting. 

DNIT No.08/R/DNIT/EE-JRN/2018-19 

 

 

 

Rs.22,53,832/- 

 

 

Rs.22,538/- 

  

 

06(Six) 

Months 

 

 

 

Rs.1000/- 

 



 

 

                                                                                                                             FORMAT-B 

                                                                                                               (For publication in the Website) 

                                                               Government Of Tripura 

Office of the Executive Engineer 

Jirania Division, PWD. 

PRESS TENDER NOTICE NO.02/EE-JRN/2018-2019 

                                                          Dated, Jirania the  20 - 04 -2017. 

              Separate sealed tender are invited on behalf of the “Governor of Tripura” from the register 

enlisted Contractors/Firms/Agencies of Tripura PWD/TTAADC in appropriate class and from the 

Contractors registered in the appropriate class of MES, Railways, CPWD and other State PWD in Form 7 

(seven) up to 3.00 PM on 08 -05-2018for the works:- 

 

 

Contd.page-2 

 

 

Sl. 

No 

                    Name of the Work 

 

 Estimated 

 cost 

 Earnest  

 money 

Time for  

Completion 

Cost of 

Form 

1. FDR (Flood Damage Repairs) of road under 

Mandai Sub-Division during the year 2018-19/ 

SH:- Removal of  Land slide, Repair of 

erosion by earth & bats filling etc. for West 

Zone of Mandai PWD Sub-Division/Gr.No. I 

DNIT No.01/R/DNIT/EE-JRN/2018-19 

 

 

Rs.14,42,111/- 

 

 

Rs.14,421/- 

  

 

09(Nine) 

Months 

 

 

 

Rs.1000/- 

 

2 FDR (Flood Damage Repairs) of road under 

Mandai Sub-Division during the year 2018-19/ 

SH:- Removal of Land slide, Repair of erosion 

by earth & bats filling etc. for West Zone of 

Mandai PWD Sub-Division/Gr.No. II 

DNIT No.02/R/DNIT/EE-JRN/2018-19 

 

 

Rs.14,55,274/- 

 

 

Rs.14,553/- 

  

 

09(Nine) 

Months 

 

 

 

Rs.1000/- 

 

3 “Flood Damage Repairs (FDR) to Different 

roads under East Zone of   Khumulwng  Sub-

Division(PWD) during the year 2018-19/SH:-

Grouting, re-carpeting, seal coat, palasiding 

,missing soling, removal of land slide, 

stripping excess soil, earth filling, bats filling 

& Construction of drains etc.”. 

DNIT No.03/R/DNIT/EE-JRN/2018-19 

 

 

Rs 19,41,215/- 

 

 

Rs.19,412/- 

 

6(Six) 

Months 

 

 

 

Rs.1000/- 

 

4 “Flood Damage Repairs (FDR) to Different 

roads under West  Zone of   Khumulwng  Sub-

Division(PWD) during the year 2018-19/SH:-

Grouting, re-carpeting, seal coat, palasiding 

,missing soling, removal of land slide, 

stripping excess soil, earth filling, bats filling 

& Construction of drains etc DNIT 

No.04/R/DNIT/EE-JRN/2018-19 

 

 

Rs.19,41,629/- 

 

 

Rs.19,416/- 

 

6(Six) 

Months 

 

 

 

Rs.1000/- 

 

5 FDR (Flood Damage Repairs) of road under 

Jirania Sub-Division during the year 2018-19/ 

SH:- Clearing of  Land  slides, Protection  of 

erosion, Palasiding, Placing of gunny bags, 

soling, grouting etc. East Zone of  Jirania Sub-

Division/Gr.No. I 

DNIT No.05/R/DNIT/EE-JRN/2018-19 

 

 

Rs 20,27,018/- 

 

 

Rs.20,270/- 

 

9(Nine) 

Months 

 

 

 

Rs.1000/- 

 

 

 

6 

FDR (Flood Damage Repairs) of road under 

Jirania Sub-Division during the year 2018-19/ 

SH:- Clearing of  Land slides, Protection  of 

erosion, Palasiding, Placing of gunny bags, 

soling, grouting etc. West Zone of  Jirania 

Sub-Division/Gr.No. II 

DNIT No.06/R/DNIT/EE-JRN/2018-19 

 

 

Rs 19,84,707/- 

 

 

Rs.19,847 /- 

 

9(Nine) 

Months 

 

 

 

Rs.1000/- 

 



 

                                                             

                                                              page-2 

 

 

 
                                                                         Earnest money should be deposited in the State Bank of India 

or any schedule Bank of India, guaranteed by the RBI in the shape of “deposit- at -call” in favour of the Executive Engineer, 

Jirania Division ,PWD(R&B), Jirania, Tripura West. 

Tender form can be obtained on or after 20-04-2018 from the office of the Executive Engineer, Jirania Division 

,PWD(R&B), Jirania, Tripura west/ Superintending Engineer, 4th Circle, PWD(R&B), Agartala on payment of above 

mentioned   in each cash (Non refundable)on any working days during office hours up to 16-05-2018 at 4.00 pm on 

submission of written application along with documentary proof (In a shape of photocopy attested by the Gazetted 

Officer),enlistment, valid PTCC/STCC,PAN (Permanent Account Number) card issue by the Income tax Department, 

Government of India and valid license regarding engagement of workers in the contract works from labour department, 

Government of Tripura. Receipt of application for issue of tender forms will be stopped on 16-05-2017at 4.00 PM. 

Tenders can be sent through registered post/speed post or dropped in the Tender Box at the office of the 

Superintending Engineer, Fourth Circle, PWD(R&B), Agartala/ Executive Engineer, Jirania Division, PWD, Jirania, Tripura 

west / Executive Engineer, Agartala Division No.V, PWD(R&B)/ Jirania Sub-division/S.D.O.(PWD),Mandai Sub-division 

/S.D.O.(PWD), Khayerpur Sub – division / S.D.O.(PWD) Khumulwng Sub-division well within the last date for receipt of 

the tenders i.e. on  18-05-2018 up to 3.00 PM. Sealed tenders received shall be opened by the Executive Engineer, Jirania 

Division ,PWD, Jirania, Tripura west, in presence of intending tenderers and other contractors who may like to be present at 

3.30 PM on   18-05-18 if possible. The tender documents and details tender notice are available for inspection in the office of 

Executive Engineer, Jirania Division, PWD(R&B), Jirania Tripura West  in presence of intending tenderers and other 

contractors who may like to be present at Executive Engineer, Jirania Division, PWD(R&B), Jirania Tripura West from 11.00 

AM to 4.00 PM during office hours working days specified as above. If any closing happened in the schedule specified dated 

of the tenders will be the working day in same time and venue. 

               Notice can also seen at website:- www.tenders.gov.in / www.tripurainfo.com 

 

                                                         For and on behalf of the Governor of Tripura 

 

                                                                                                         Executive Engineer 

                                                                                                                 Jirania Division (PWD). 

                                                                                                                     Jirania.Tripura(W) 

 

                                            

 

 

 

7 

 

Flopd Damage Repairing of different roods of 

PWD Khayerpur Sub-Division during the year 

2018-2019/SH:- Earth filling, supplying of 

mixed class brick bats, soling, palasidng, 

Grouting, Re-Carpeting. 

DNIT No.07/R/DNIT/EE-JRN/2018-19 

 

 

 

Rs.21,30,500/- 

 

 

Rs.21,305 /- 

 

6(Six) 

Months 

 

 

 

Rs.1000/- 

 

8.  

Flopd Damage Repairing of different roods of 

PWD Khayerpur Sub-Division during the year 

2018-2019/SH:- Earth filling, supplying of 

mixed class brick bats, soling, palasidng, 

Grouting, Re-Carpeting. 

DNIT No.08/R/DNIT/EE-JRN/2018-19 

 

 

 

Rs.22,53,832/- 

 

 

Rs.22,538/- 

  

 

06(Six) 

Months 

 

 

 

Rs.1000/- 

 


	Jirania Division (PWD)

